State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, July 9, 2024, Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Monthly Update with Secondary Road Foremen
- Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Report
- Discussion/Decision to Reaffirm FY 24-25 Medical Examiners
- Acknowledge Transfers Made by the Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/Decision Reconsider Allocation to Western Iowa Tourism
- Discussion/Decision Allocation of Public Libraries Back to 100% of What Was Funded in FY
 '24
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Closed Session per Iowa Code 21.5(1)(c) Discussion of Final Decision and Order in Summit Carbon Contested Case Docket and Possible Appeal

DRAINAGE

Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests

- Supervisor Tjarks: Request 2024-074 DD TRI 84 Lat 8
- Supervisor Nath: Request 2024-072 DD 91; Request 2024-073 DD 103; Request 2024-076 DD HK 2 Lat F
- Supervisor Stecker: Request 2024-075 DD 75 Lat 6
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.